Status of Radar Doppler
Spectra Collection

Edward Luke
Radar Doppler Spectra Breakout Session
2016 ARM/ASR Joint User Facility and Pl Meeting

May 5, 2016

BROOKHIVEN

NATIONAL LABORATORY




KAZR2 Reflectivity at Oliktok on 20160103
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KAZR at OLI and NSA

20160103)

KAZR Power Spectrum

KAZR Time Spectrogram

Velocity (m/s) +down

Time (hour UTC)

Reflectivity (dBZ s m™-1)

1>

|-4.00 |-2.00 | 0.00 | 2.00 | 4.00
-20]
-30|
-40]
. m mm
Jif

A LI )

-60 | V\»\('V’WV L

[«]

(mys) +down

Velocil

| 0.80

10.40 1060

50

45

40

35

30

25

20

15

10

5.0

Power (dB)

KAZR Range Spectrogram

Velocity (m/s) +down

Range (km)

|-2.00

000 200 ;400

40

35

30

25

20

15

10

5.0

Power (dB)

KAZR Power Spectrum

Velocity (m/s) +down

KAZR Time Spectrogram

KAZR Range Spectrogram

Time (hour UTC)

Reflectivity (dBZ s m™-1)

|-4.00 200 000 200 [4.00
-10|
.& =
-30
-40
Y, Hﬂlﬁﬂ”ﬂﬁw Ao A A
< |

Velocity (m/s) +down

2020 2040 2060 |20.80

4]

[»]

[«

45

40

35

30

25

20

15

10

5.0

Power (dB)

Velocity (m/s) +down

Range (km)

|-5.00 0.00

|»

i

-

4]

|

Power (dB)

Brookhaven Science Associates

NATIONAL LABORATORY



Spectra with Supercooled Liquid
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Spectra with Supercooled Liquid
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Spectra with DC Artifact
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Spectra with DC Artifact
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Spectra with Supercooled Liquid and DC Artifact
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Spectra with Supercooled Liquid and DC Artifact
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Average Sidelobe Dynamic Range vs Height
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OLI KAZR2 Moments Spectrum Width Bias
vs Sidelobe Artifact Dynamic Range
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ARM’s First Experimental Spectra Collected during
Scanning at Oliktok CGA, October 2015
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Proposal to Perform Onsite Real-time Spectra Merging

When spectra from multiple radar modes are available, use only the
best spectrum from each gate and time step for MicroARSCL
processing. The baseline definition of best spectrum will be the one
having the highest SNR that is not saturated. Additional criteria
involving spectrum quality can also be applied.
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